CH \$765.00 855774

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM704458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EAGLEBANK		01/19/2022	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMA PIZZA LLC
Street Address:	500 PENN STREET, N.E.
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20002
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85577452	& PIZZA
Serial Number:	85577467	& PIZZA
Registration Number:	4518733	&
Serial Number:	86671939	&
Serial Number:	86888650	AND
Serial Number:	86981488	&
Serial Number:	86671899	&
Serial Number:	86671866	&
Registration Number:	5381354	&
Registration Number:	5236714	ANDPIZZA
Registration Number:	5507020	LOVE & PIZZA
Registration Number:	5778523	LITTLE GIANTS
Serial Number:	90540960	
Serial Number:	87770148	&SODA
Serial Number:	87770163	&TEA
Serial Number:	88061221	
Registration Number:	5697318	MOONSTRUCK
Registration Number:	5697317	MAVERICK
Registration Number:	5697316	FARMER'S DAUGHTER

TRADEMARK REEL: 007567 FRAME: 0234

900671946

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5870212	
Registration Number:	6020113	&PIZZA
Registration Number:	6020114	&PIZZA
Registration Number:	6025189	&
Registration Number:	6164908	&
Serial Number:	88296624	&PIZZA
Registration Number:	5834698	&
Registration Number:	6251966	&BAR
Serial Number:	88296629	&BAR
Serial Number:	88927541	AND
Registration Number:	5178086	&

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583141506

Email: adskale@mintz.com, jddib@mintz.com,

IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com, Mintzdocketing@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Skale

Address Line 1: 3580 Carmel Mountain Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050662-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew D. Skale
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D. Skale/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=IMA Pizza Trademark Security Release 2022-01-19#page1.tif source=IMA Pizza Trademark Security Release 2022-01-19#page2.tif source=IMA Pizza Trademark Security Release 2022-01-19#page3.tif source=IMA Pizza Trademark Security Release 2022-01-19#page4.tif

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of 2002, is made by and among Eaglebank, a Maryland banking corporation, as Lender ("Lender"), in favor of ImaPizza, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 19, 2019 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 26, 2019 at Reel/Frame No. 6704/0445, Borrower granted Lender a lien on and security interest in Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under Borrower's U.S. trademark registrations and applications (as listed in the Security Agreement), and the goodwill of the business of Borrower connected with and symbolized by such trademark registrations and applications, including without limitation those set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Borrower has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Lender; and

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that Lender release its lien on and security interest in, all right, title and interest of Lender in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender, without recourse, representation or warranty, hereby terminates, cancels, reassigns to Borrower, and releases its lien on and continuing security interest in the Trademarks, and all of the goodwill of the business of Borrower connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, and any and right, title and interest of Lender in the Trademarks, shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

Lender authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

Lender agrees to provide Borrower with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of Lender's security interest in the Trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

EAGLEBANK

Deirdre E. Vollmer

Vice President

Mark	Serial Number	Published Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
&PIZZA	85577452			Sep 3, 2013
& OIZZO	85577467			Sep 3, 2013
&	85798715		4518733	April 22, 2014
	86671939	Dec 4, 2018	PRIOR: 4397071;4397072;4518733 NONE	
AND	86888650		(Allowed) NONE (Allowed)	
&	86981487		5178086	Apr 4, 2017
	86981488		5178087	Apr 4, 2017
2	86671899		5361010	Jan 16, 2018
&	86671866		5688443	Feb 26, 2019
&	86983393		5381354	Jan 16, 2018
ANDPIZZA	87255590		5236714	Jul 4, 2017
LOVE & PIZZA	87681699	Apr 17, 2018	5507020	Jul 3, 2018
LITTLE GIANTS	87681698	Jul 10, 2018	5778523	
The state of the s	90540960		NONE (Pending)	
&SODA	87770148	Apr 3, 2018		Nov 6, 2018
&TEA	87770163	Apr 3, 2018		Nov 6, 2018
	88061221		Abandoned	
MOONSTRUCK	88077096	Dec 25, 2018	5697318	Mar 12, 2019
MAVERICK	88077092	Dec 25, 2018	5697317	Mar 12, 2019
FARMER'S DAUGHTER	88077091	Dec 25, 2018	5697316	Mar 12, 2019

	88179894		5870212	
&PIZZA	88283636	May 28, 2019	6020113	
&PIZZA	88283638	May 28, 2019	6020114	
&	88283640	May 28, 2019	6025189	
å	88283643	May 28, 2019	6164908	
&PIZZA	88296624	May 28, 2019	PRIOR: 4397071;4397072;4518733; AND OTHERS 5834696	
Š.	88296638	May 28, 2019	PRIOR: 4397071;4397072;4518733; AND OTHERS 5834698	
&BAR	88295828		6251966	
&BAR	88296629	May 28, 2019	NONE (Published)	
	88927541		NONE: Pending	
	86888650		Abandoned	

120670297v.2

RECORDED: 01/25/2022